

For Immediate Release: Contact: Mimsy Winston

(913) 266-9345

Jamie Urban (402) 602-2279

First National Bank Promotes Marga Spangler, Introduces First National Wealth Advisors to Kansas Market

(OVERLAND PARK, KS, May 2, 2011) – Marga Spangler has been promoted to Vice President, Team Lead for First National Wealth Advisors, a division of First National Bank, announced Jack Wolfe, Senior Managing Director, Wealth Management.

Marga will coordinate business development efforts and the introduction of the First National Wealth Advisor service model to the Kansas City market.

First National Wealth Advisors (FNWA) offers holistic, innovative financial solutions for First National's affluent clients and their families built on the foundation of service, advice and performance. An experienced team of investment management, private banking, and trust professionals is committed to addressing their clients' unique needs by teaming subject matter professionals with their most experienced advisors to ensure a comprehensive approach to each client's wealth management plan.

"We are pleased that Marga has accepted her expanded role as Vice President and Team Lead," said Wolfe. "Her strong client and community ties as well as her proven track record of success make her ideally suited to introduce our services offered through First National Wealth Advisors."

Spangler has more than 30 years of experience in the financial services industry and has been with First National Bank since 2005. She most recently served as manager to First National's Private Banking team in Overland Park, Kansas and will continue to lead this team with her expanded role.

Marga attended the University of Nebraska at Lincoln. She has completed the School of Commercial Banking Principles and Consumer Banking School through the Kansas Bankers Association.

Ms. Spangler currently serves on the boards of the Central Exchange, Johnson County Community College Foundation, Overland Park Chamber Foundation, Menorah Medical Center and is a graduate of Leadership Overland Park.

The Wealth Management division of First National Bank has been serving clients for more than 80 years. With \$15 billion in assets, it is a full-service provider of fiduciary services offering financial planning, private banking, investment management, trust and estate planning and comprehensive retirement plan administration for individuals, corporations, public entities and foundations.

First National Bank is a subsidiary of First National of Nebraska. First National of Nebraska has grown into the largest privately owned banking company in the United States. First National and its affiliates have \$17 billion in managed assets and nearly 5,000 employee associates. Primary banking offices are located in Nebraska, Colorado, Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, South Dakota and Texas.

#

Investment Products are:

• Not FDIC Insured • May Lose Value • No Bank Guarantee • Not a Deposit • Not Insured By Any Federal Government Agency

Securities products and advisory services provided by First National Capital Markets, Inc. (FNCM), a registered broker/dealer and registered investment advisor. Member FINRA & SIPC. Advisory services may only be offered by Investment Advisor Representatives in connection with an appropriate FNCM Advisory Services Agreement and disclosure brochure as provided.

First National Wealth Management is a division of First National Bank of Omaha. Member FDIC